Wiltshire Council Southern Area Planning Committee 24th August 2017

Planning Appeals Received between 16/06/2017 and 11/08/2017

Application No	Site Location	Parish	Proposal	DEL or COMM	Appeal Type	Officer Recommend	Appeal Start Date	Overturn at Cttee
16/11459/FUL	38 High Street Salisbury, Wiltshire SP1 2NT	SALISBURY CITY	Conversion of existing 1st and 2nd floor offices to create 6 flats. The construction of a 3rd floor garden penthouse to create 2 two bed flats with roof-top patio gardens.	DEL	Written Representations	Refuse	18/07/2017	No
16/11837/FUL	Land Adjacent to Rose Cottage, Main Road Winterbourne Dauntsey SP4 6EW	WINTERBOURNE	Construction of Two Dwellings with Access from A338, Hard and Soft Landscaping and Associated Works (Re-submission of 16/01473/FUL).	DEL	Written Representations	Refuse	18/07/2017	No
16/12224/FUL	Land adjacent to 141 Parsonage Road Amesbury, Wiltshire SP4 7HU	AMESBURY	Demolition of the existing garage and the construction of a single 1-bedroom dwelling in its place	DEL	Written Representations	Refuse	10/08/2017	No
17/02445/FUL	Dragonhead Barn Dean Road, West Dean Salisbury, SP5 1HR	GRIMSTEAD	Retrospective application for change of use of existing agricultural building to workshop/storage and erection of two agricultural buildings.	DEL	Written Representations	Refuse	10/08/2017	No

Planning Appeals Decided between 16/06/2017 and 11/08/2017

Application No	Site Location	Parish	Proposal	DEL	Appeal Type	Officer	Appeal	Decision	Costs
				or COMM		Recommend	Decision	Date	Awarded?
16/03437/FUL	32 Greenwich Fonthill Gifford Tisbury, SP3 6QL	FONTHILL GIFFORD	Retrospective application to retain roof structure "as built" on two storey extension (approved under 15/00875/FUL).	DEL	Written Reps	Refuse	Dismissed	25/07/2017	Not Appropriate for either party to apply for costs
16/03440/LBC	32 Greenwich Fonthill Gifford Tisbury, SP3 6QL	FONTHILL GIFFORD	Retrospective application to retain roof structure "as built" on two storey extension (approved under 15/00878/LBC).	DEL	Written Reps	Refuse	Dismissed	25/07/2017	Not Appropriate for either party to apply for costs